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Harlow Lake Road

Road Crossing
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Mile Aid Station (AS) Next AS Drop-Bag
0 NTN Forestville Trailhead (Start) 6 -
6 BLP Wooden Bridge 5 -
11 NTN Forestville Trailhead 4 YES
15 Sugarloaf Mountain Parking Lot 7 -
22 Harlow Lake 1st Bridge 3.5 YES

25.5 Harlow Lake Old Railroad Grade 5.5 -
31 NTN Forestville Trailhead 5.5 YES

36.5 Harlow Lake Old Railroad Grade 35 -
40 Harlow Lake 1st Bridge 7 YES
47 Sugarloaf Mountain Parking Lot 4 -
51 NTN Forestville Trailhead (Finish) - -

50M runners start with the Rollout Section (@), run the Small Loop @), then run

the Big Loop twice: once counterclockwise (3), once clockwise (@).

Road Crossing

Elevation chart created using .gpx file from Garmin GPS. *Total Elevation Gain is

an estimate.
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